Document for terms and conditions of the details of appointment of the Debenture Trustee 

Nature and Issue Size Secured  
Base Issue: Rs. 300,00,00,000 
(Rupees Three Hundred  Crores 
Only) 
Green Shoe:  Nil  

Secured  
Base Issue: Rs. 50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Crores Only) 
Green Shoe:  Rs.150,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred & Fifty 
Crores Only) 

Base   Issue   and   Green   Shoe 
Option 

Secured  
Base Issue: Rs.3,00,00,00,000 
(Rupees Three Hundred Crores 
Only) 
Green Shoe:  Nil 

Secured  
Base Issue: Rs. 50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Crores Only) 
Green Shoe:  Rs.1,50,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred & Fifty 
Crores Only) 

Shelf/ Tranche Size Secured  
Base Issue: Rs. 300,00,00,000 
(Rupees Three Hundred Crores 
Only) 

Green Shoe:  Nil  

Total: Rs.3,00,00,00,000 
(Rupees Two Hundred Crores 
Only) 

Secured  
Base Issue: Rs.50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Crores Only) 

Green Shoe: Rs.150,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred & Fifty 
Crores Only) 

Total: Rs.2,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Crores)  

Final issue Size  Rs 500,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Hundred Crores Only) 

Details about Underwriting of the 
Issue   including   the   Amount 
Undertaken to be Underwritten 
by the Underwriters.

[...]

Nippon India Mutual Fund- 
Rs50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty  
Crores Only) 

Nuvama Wealth Finance 
Limited-Rs,40,00,00,000 
(Rupees Forty Crores Only) 

Not Applicable 

Remaining portion of the Base 
Issue under non-anchor portion 
available for bidding on EBP 

Amount: Rs 2,10,00,00,000 
(Rupees Two  Hundred and Ten 
Crores) 

Amount: Rs 2,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Two  Hundred Crores) 

Total Non-Anchor Portion available 
for e-bidding on EBP including 
green shoe 

Amount: Rs 2,10,00,00,000 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Ten 
Crores) 

Amount: Rs 2,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Two  Hundred Crores) 

Issue Timing 

Tuesday January 20th, 2026 10.30 am to 11.30 am on BSE 

Rs.25,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Twenty Five Crores 

Issue / Bid Opening Date Tuesday January 20th, 2026 
Issue / Bid Closing Date Tuesday January 20th, 2026 
Date of earliest closing of the Issue Not Applicable 
Pay-in Date Wednesday January 21, 2026  
Deemed Date of Allotment Wednesday  January 21, 2026